TOWN OF PLEASANT VALLEY TOWN BOARD

TOWN BOARD RESOLUTION NO.: 3/2017

RE: 2017 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley annually establishes the
paid holidays for those employed by the Town in accordance with Section 801 of the Town of
Pleasant Valley Employee Handbook; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the paid holiday schedule for 2017 is as follows:

New Year’s Day (observed)
Martin Luther King Day
Presidents’ Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day

Columbus Day

Election Day

Veterans’ Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Day

DATED: January 4, 2017

ROLL CALL.:
Councilman Albrecht
Councilman Becker
Councilwoman Gross
Councilman Nicholson

Supervisor Figliozzi

Monday, January 2"
Monday, January 16"
Monday, February 20™"
Friday, April 14"
Monday, May 29%
Tuesday, July 4™
Monday, September 4™
Monday, October 9"
Tuesday, November 71"
Friday, November 10"
Thursday, November 23"
Friday, November 24"
Monday, December 25™

MOTIONED BY:

SECONDED BY:

AYE NAY



